506596092 04/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6642896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. CIOFFI	04/06/2021
CHAN-SOO HWANG	04/06/2021
PETER JOSHUA SILVERMAN	04/05/2021
TUNCAY CIL	04/05/2021
PHILIP BEDNARZ	04/05/2021
PETER CHOW	04/06/2021
CARLOS GARCIA HERNANDEZ	04/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSIA SPE, LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST.
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17223790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)856-0542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508567564

Email: docket1@northweber.com

Correspondent Name: NORTH WEBER & BAUGH LLP

Address Line 1: 3260 HILLVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20145-122US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMARINA ALKHAS
SIGNATURE:	/Domarina Alkhas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021

PATENT REEL: 055843 FRAME: 0727

Total Attachments: 9 source=122US_Asmt#page1.tif source=122US_Asmt#page2.tif source=122US_Asmt#page3.tif source=122US_Asmt#page4.tif source=122US_Asmt#page5.tif source=122US_Asmt#page6.tif source=122US_Asmt#page7.tif source=122US_Asmt#page8.tif source=122US_Asmt#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 055843 FRAME: 0728 **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

individual(s) named below (hereinafter "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold,

assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to ASSIA

SPE, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1209 Orange St.,

Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors,

transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and

improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the U.S. patent application,

entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE COLLABORATION"

("APPLICATION"),

☑ Which is a Nonprovisional application

☑ Bearing Application No. 17/223,790 and filed on April 6, 2021.

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and all

applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION or having related SUBJECT MATTER

to the APPLICATION, including all such utility, divisional, continuation, substitute,

renewal, reissue, international, or other related applications and all rights of priority in the

APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement.

INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office, and Patent Office Officials in all foreign countries, to issue to the ASSIGNEE any and all

patents which may be granted from the APPLICATION.

INVENTOR will, without further consideration, communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known

to the INVENTOR regarding the SUBJECT MATTER, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

lawful papers, execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other paper

desired by ASSIGNEE to obtain, perfect, or secure to ASSIGNEE any and all of the rights, titles,

and interests herein conveyed, and to maintain, enforce, and defend these rights, titles, and interests

in the United States and all foreign countries. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor,

Page 1 of 9

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE COLLABORATION

Inventor(s): Cioffi et al.

Appl. No.: 17/223,790

Filing Date: April 6, 2021

Docket No.: 20145-122US

assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to

ASSIGNEE herein.

INVENTOR represents that the INVENTOR, at the time of the execution of this Assignment, is

the sole and lawful owner of the entire rights, titles, and interests in and to the SUBJECT MATTER

as set forth in the APPLICATION, and that the SUBJECT MATTER is unencumbered, and that

the INVENTOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the SUBJECT

MATTER in the manner herein set forth.

INVENTOR covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter

make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and

interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR agrees to, and hereby acknowledges, that the ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive

patents related to the APPLICATION or SUBJECT MATTER.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record for the APPLICATION the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which

may be desirable or necessary to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment. INVENTOR

signature blocks are located on the following pages.

Page 2 of 9

PATENT REEL: 055843 FRAME: 0730

Inventor(s): Appl. No.: Filing Date: Docket No.:	Cioffi et al. 17/223,790 April 6, 2021 20145-122US		
INVENTOR I	Address:	John M. Cioffi 323 Stockbridge Ave. Atherton, CA 94027	
INVENTOR S Date of Signa	_	John Cioffi 108020808358E425	4/6/2021
Witnessed By Witness Signa			[Print Name]
Date of Signa	ture:		
State of County of			A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On	-	-	personally appeared, ne and Title of Officer] n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
ne/she/they exec	e name(s) is/a cuted the sar he instrumen	ne in his/her/their auth	thin instrument and acknowledged to me that orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
•		F PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of
WITNESS my l	nand and offi	cial seal.	(01)
Signature			(Seal)

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE COLLABORATION

Appl. No.: 17/2 Filing Date: Apri	i et al. 23,790 I 6, 2021 5-122US
INVENTOR Nam INVENTOR Addi	
INVENTOR Signature:	nture Chan-Soo Hwang 4/6/2021
Witnessed By: Witness Signature Date of Signature:	[Print Name]
State of	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ne/she/they executed signature(s) on the in executed the instrum	
•	ALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ragraph is true and correct. and official seal.
Signature	(Seal)

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE COLLABORATION

Cioffi et al.

Title:

Inventor(s):

Appl. No.: Filing Date:	17/223,790 April 6, 2021		
Docket No.:	20145-122US	S	
INVENTOF	•	Peter Joshua SILVERN 1621 Kirk St. Evanston, IL 60202	1AN
INVENTOR Date of Sign		Peter Joshua Silv 8E283A2D851A471	uman 4/5/2021
Witnessed F	3y: _		[Print Name]
Witness Sig			
State of)	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On[I			personally appeared, me and Title of Officer] n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who he/she/they ex	se name(s) is secuted the santher the instrument	ame in his/her/their auth	ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that torized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
•		OF PERJURY under the h is true and correct.	laws of the State of
WITNESS my	hand and of	ficial seal.	

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE COLLABORATION

Page **5** of **9**

Inventor(s): Appl. No.: Filing Date:	Cioffi et al. 17/223,790 April 6, 2021		TOTE COLLABORATION
Docket No.:	20145-122US		(0.1)
Signature			(Seal)
INVENTO	R Name:	Tuncay CIL	
INVENTO	R Address:	P.O. Box 410771	
	-	San Francisco, CA 94	4141
INVENTO	R Signature	DocuSigned by:	
Date of Sign	nature:	12001 07 591 00401	4/5/2021
Witnessed I Witness Sig Date of Sign	gnature:		[Print Name]
State of County of)	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
			personally appeared, Jame and Title of Officer] on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
he/she/they ex	ose name(s) is secuted the sa n the instrume	me in his/her/their au	within instrument and acknowledged to me that thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
•		OF PERJURY under the his true and correct.	e laws of the State of
WITNESS my	y hand and off	ficial seal.	

Page **6** of **9**

Appl. No.: 1 Filing Date:	7/223,790 April 6, 2021 20145-122US		
Signature			(Seal)
INVENTOR N	ame:	Philip BEDNARZ	
INVENTOR A	ddress:	731 Holly Oak Dr.	
		Palo Alto, CA 94303	
INVENTOR S	ignature _	Philip Bednar	^ ₇
Date of Signatu	ure:		4/5/2021
Witnessed By:	_		[Print Name]
Witness Signat	ure:		
Date of Signatu	ure: _		
State of)	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On[Date]			personally appeared, me and Title of Officer] n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose is he/she/they execu	name(s) is/a uted the sar e instrumen	ne in his/her/their auth	ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
		F PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of
WITNESS my ha			

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE COLLABORATION

Page **7** of **9**

Title: Inventor(s):	SYSTEMS A Cioffi et al.	ND METHODS FOR REMO	OTE COLLABORATION
Appl. No.:	17/223,790		
Filing Date:	April 6, 2021		
Docket No.:	20145-122US	}	
Signature			(Seal)
INVENTOR	Name:	Peter CHOW	
INVENTOR	Address:	750 Woodstock Ln.	
	-	Los Altos, CA 94022	
INVENTOR	Signature __	Peter Chow	
Date of Signa	ature:	A3DD19A2AADA43A	4/6/2021
Witnessed By	y: _		[Print Name]
Witness Sign	ature:		
Date of Signa	ature:		
	_		
State of)	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
County of			document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On	.tal	, before me	personally appeared,
[INVENTO			the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose ne/she/they exe	e name(s) is, ecuted the sa the instrume	me in his/her/their auth	ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
-			laws of the State of
WITNESS my		is true and correct.	
	una on		
Signature			(Seal)

Inventor(s): Cioffi et al.		
Appl. No.: 17/223,790		
Filing Date: April 6, 202	1	
Docket No.: 20145-122U	JS	
INVENITOD Name	Corles CADCIA HEDI	NAMET
INVENTOR Name:	Carlos GARCIA HERN	NANDEZ
INVENTOR Address:	44 Puffin Ct.	
	Campbell, CA 95008	
	المحتالين DocuSigned by:	
	Docusioned by.	
INVENTOR Signature	The state of the s	
Date of Signature:	**************************************	4/6/2021
Date of Signature.		-, -, -,

Witnessed By:		Dint Nonel
		[Print Name]
Witness Signature:		
Data of Signatura		
Date of Signature:		
State of	\	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate
State of		verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
County of)	truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On	, before me	personally appeared,
[Date]	[Na	me and Title of Officer]
	, who proved to me or	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
[INVENTOR]	ic/ore cubecribed to the w	ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that
		norized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
		entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	ient the person(s), or the e	mitty upon behan of which the person(s) acted,
Accured the instrument.		
certify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY under the	laws of the State of
hat the foregoing paragra		
	ı	
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.	
Signature		(Seal)

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE COLLABORATION

Page **9** of **9**